

**Inquiries regarding Ambulance bid package.**

**These questions were answered and posted to the City of Morrow Website on 03/13/17**

1. **Page 2 – HVAC:** The requirement “provide information for providing a complete and separate HVAC unit for the patient compartment is ambiguous. Federal Ambulance Specifications KKK-A-1822F paragraph 3.13.1 requires a patient compartment HVAC system. What specifically are you asking for?

**Answer:** Can you provide a unit with a separate HVAC system for the patient compartment? It would not be tied into the system for the cab.

How would this be accomplished?

How much does it cost?

2. **Page 19 – Bid Form.** There are two locations for a price. One says “Total Price Complete, As Specified” the other says “Net Price Complete, As Specified” I do not understand the difference between the two. What specifically are you asking for in this area.

**Answer:**

Total price is price of the completed unit.

Net Price would include any cost added to the price not included in the cost of the base unit.

3. **Appendix I.** There are several references to Appendix I which apparently has some questions regarding the bidder’s qualifications to build the ambulance. There was no Appendix I in the bid package we received. There was an Exhibit A which deals mostly with paint and graphics. Would you please email me a copy of Appendix I?

**Answer:** Any reference to Appendix 1 is from our previous bid request and was mistakenly not removed from the current bid request. It should be disregarded.